

## Eligible Business Applicants List: Unincorporated

Cap: 1,575 acres  
[cannabis cultivation, nurseries and microbusinesses]

Updated: 10/23/19

Rank	Operator	Internal Code	Date Placed on List	Supervisory District	Acreage Requested	Acreage Issued in License	Acreage left in cap
							<b>1,575</b>
1	Fields, LLC	420001	9-27-19	D4	7.00	7.00	1,568.00
2	Dreamland Nurseries, LLC	420002	9-27-19	D2	0.06	0.06	1,567.94
3	Healy & Associates, LLC	420004	9-27-19	D4	39.60	39.60	1,528.34
4	Cuyama Ventures, LLC	420009	10-3-19	D1	0.23	0.23	1,528.11
5	Sierra Botanicals, LLC	420008	10-3-19	D3	3.50	Pending	1,524.61
6	Chips 18, Inc	420014	10-7-19	D4	60.00	Pending	1,464.61
7	HBF, LLC	420010	10-22-19	D3	7.00	Pending	1,457.61
8	Busy Bee's Organics, Inc	420019	10-22-19	D3	22.33	Pending	1,435.28
9							
10							